8K x 8 Registered PROM
CY7C265
Features
• CMOS for optimum speed/power
• High speed (Commercial)
— 15 ns address set-up
— 12 ns clock to output
• Low power

MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
ICC
(mA) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 120 CY7C265-15JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C265-15WC W22 28-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
25 120 CY7C265-25WC W22 28-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP Commercial
40 100 CY7C265-40PC P21 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
DC Characteristics
Parameter Subgroups
VOH 1, 2, 3
VOL 1, 2, 3